



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2026007

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
093 MO 127 F076001C	093-B-(227)T	104405	MOHAVE	NORTHWEST		4	Brandon Campbell

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• KINGMAN - WICKENBURG HIGHWAY (US 93)	• Cholla Canyon Ranch Road - Eas	• PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

BID RESULTS FOR 2026007

Bid Opening Date : 5/8/2026, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Brandon Campbell

Completion Date:

140 Working Days

The proposed work is located in Mohave County on US 93 between mileposts 127.7 and 131.0, near Wikieup. The work consists of milling the existing asphaltic concrete and replacing it with new asphaltic concrete. The work also consists of guardrail; striping; signing; seeding; and other related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimat	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$11,003,651.20	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$11,003,651.20
1	-12.5%		\$9,631,964.10	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC. 115 S. 48TH STREET TEMPE, AZ 85281-8504	\$9,631,964.10
2	-1.7%		\$10,820,000.00	FANN CONTRACTING, INC PO BOX 4356 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302-	\$10,820,000.00

Winning Bidder is 12.5% Under Department Estimate (Difference = (\$1,371,687.10))

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,330.000	\$8.000	\$34,640.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$13.250	\$57,372.50	+65.6%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$9.500	\$41,135.00	+18.8%
2020037	EACH	REMOVE AND SALVAGE CATTLE GUARDS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$2,500.000	\$10,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,000.000	\$24,000.00	+140.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4,000.000	\$16,000.00	+60.0%
2020041	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF PIPE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20.000	\$40.000	\$800.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$650.000	\$13,000.00	+1525.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$240.000	\$4,800.00	+500.0%
2020050	L.SUM	REMOVE (CONCRETE SLABS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	-16.7%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$35,143.150	\$35,143.15	-41.4%
2020053	EACH	REMOVE (METAL SAFETY END SECTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		11.000	\$400.000	\$4,400.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$650.000	\$7,150.00	+62.5%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$750.000	\$8,250.00	+87.5%
2020071	L.FT.	REMOVE GUARD RAIL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,239.000	\$10.000	\$62,390.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8.000	\$49,912.00	-20.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$7.000	\$43,673.00	-30.0%
2020072	L.FT.	REMOVE AND SALVAGE GUARD RAIL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		825.000	\$15.000	\$12,375.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12.000	\$9,900.00	-20.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$9.500	\$7,837.50	-36.7%
2020079	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (TAPERED VARIABLE DEPTH)(DETAIL B)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		423.000	\$7.000	\$2,961.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$22.000	\$9,306.00	+214.3%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$20.000	\$8,460.00	+185.7%
2020084	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (2 1/2")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		39,370.000	\$2.500	\$98,425.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.500	\$137,795.00	+40.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3.000	\$118,110.00	+20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020085	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (3")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		22,950.000	\$3.500	\$80,325.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.100	\$48,195.00	-40.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4.000	\$91,800.00	+14.3%
2020086	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (3 1/2 ")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		88,760.000	\$2.750	\$244,090.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.500	\$310,660.00	+27.3%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4.000	\$355,040.00	+45.5%
2020087	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (4")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		290.000	\$4.500	\$1,305.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.750	\$1,087.50	-16.7%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$25.000	\$7,250.00	+455.6%
2020100	L.FT.	REMOVE FENCE (RIGHT OF WAY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,390.000	\$10.000	\$43,900.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10.000	\$43,900.00	+0.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$4.650	\$20,413.50	-53.5%
2020115	EACH	REMOVE (GUARDRAIL THRIE-BEAM TRANSITION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		13.000	\$500.000	\$6,500.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$650.000	\$8,450.00	+30.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$550.000	\$7,150.00	+10.0%
2020116	EACH	REMOVE (GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$1,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$8,000.00	+0.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,000.000	\$8,000.00	+0.0%
2020117	EACH	REMOVE (GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		11.000	\$650.000	\$7,150.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$650.000	\$7,150.00	+0.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,000.000	\$11,000.00	+53.8%
2020152	SQ.YD.	REMOVE DETOUR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,040.000	\$8.000	\$32,320.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25.000	\$101,000.00	+212.5%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$20.000	\$80,800.00	+150.0%
2020156	EACH	REMOVE (SIGN ASSEMBLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		75.000	\$100.000	\$7,500.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$250.000	\$18,750.00	+150.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$160.000	\$12,000.00	+60.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020350	ACRE	REMOVE (WOODY VEGETATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$1,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5,000.000	\$40,000.00	+400.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5,000.000	\$40,000.00	+400.0%
2030112	L.FT.	SHOULDER BUILD-UP (MILLED AC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		70,000.000	\$1.000	\$70,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.600	\$42,000.00	-40.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.600	\$42,000.00	-40.0%
2030113	HOOR	SHOULDER BUILD-UP (COMPACTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		70.000	\$150.000	\$10,500.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$115.000	\$8,050.00	-23.3%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$110.000	\$7,700.00	-26.7%
2030301	CU.YD.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,379.000	\$40.000	\$255,160.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$45.000	\$287,055.00	+12.5%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$25.000	\$159,475.00	-37.5%
2030904	CU.YD.	BORROW (IN PLACE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,213.000	\$20.000	\$124,260.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40.000	\$248,520.00	+100.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$34.000	\$211,242.00	+70.0%
2050001	SQ.YD.	GRADING ROADWAY FOR PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,710.000	\$35.000	\$94,850.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.000	\$54,200.00	-42.9%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$12.000	\$32,520.00	-65.7%
2080001	SQ.YD.	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE FABRIC				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,667.000	\$12.000	\$56,004.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6.250	\$29,168.75	-47.9%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5.000	\$23,335.00	-58.3%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,647.000	\$90.000	\$328,230.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.000	\$182,350.00	-44.4%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$85.000	\$309,995.00	-5.6%
3060001	SQ.YD.	GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,667.000	\$12.000	\$56,004.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6.450	\$30,102.15	-46.3%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5.000	\$23,335.00	-58.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4040111	TON	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		101.000	\$550.000	\$55,550.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$575.000	\$58,075.00	+4.5%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$600.000	\$60,600.00	+9.1%
4040116	HOUR	APPLY BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		200.000	\$200.000	\$40,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$175.000	\$35,000.00	-12.5%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$290.000	\$58,000.00	+45.0%
4040230	TON	ASPHALT BINDER (PG 76-22 PM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		588.000	\$950.000	\$558,600.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$950.000	\$558,600.00	+0.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$850.000	\$499,800.00	-10.5%
4090006	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL) (SPECIAL MIX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,736.000	\$145.000	\$396,720.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$200.000	\$547,200.00	+37.9%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$133.000	\$363,888.00	-8.3%
4160004	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (3/4" MIX) (END PRODUCT) (SPECIAL MIX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		30,686.000	\$100.000	\$3,068,600.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$76.000	\$2,332,136.00	-24.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$115.000	\$3,528,890.00	+15.0%
5010004	L.FT.	PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 12"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		960.000	\$150.000	\$144,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.000	\$48,000.00	-66.7%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$80.000	\$76,800.00	-46.7%
5010011	L.FT.	PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 24"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$150.000	\$600.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,200.000	\$4,800.00	+700.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$720.000	\$2,880.00	+380.0%
5010017	L.FT.	PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 30"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$180.000	\$1,440.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$950.000	\$7,600.00	+427.8%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$450.000	\$3,600.00	+150.0%
5010030	L.FT.	PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 42"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$200.000	\$1,600.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$17,600.00	+1000.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$500.000	\$4,000.00	+150.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
5012924	L.F.T.	PIPE CULVERT, 24"				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	135.000	\$275.000	\$37,125.00	
1		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$275.000	\$37,125.00	+0.0%
2		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$240.000	\$32,400.00	-12.7%
5014024	EACH	FLARED END SECTION, 24" (C-13.25)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	3.000	\$1,800.000	\$5,400.00	
1		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1,400.000	\$4,200.00	-22.2%
2		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$1,000.000	\$3,000.00	-44.4%
5014030	EACH	FLARED END SECTION, 30" (C-13.25)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1,300.000	\$5,200.00	-35.0%
2		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$1,000.000	\$4,000.00	-50.0%
5014042	EACH	FLARED END SECTION, 42" (C-13.25)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4.000	\$3,200.000	\$12,800.00	
1		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1,750.000	\$7,000.00	-45.3%
2		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$1,900.000	\$7,600.00	-40.6%
5030181	EACH	DROP INLET (WITH GRATE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	+0.0%
2		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$5,300.000	\$5,300.00	-73.5%
6070038	EACH	SLIP BASE				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	14.000	\$240.000	\$3,360.00	
1		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$570.000	\$7,980.00	+137.5%
2		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$390.000	\$5,460.00	+62.5%
6070048	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SQUARE TUBE POST				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	83.000	\$600.000	\$49,800.00	
1		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$570.000	\$47,310.00	-5.0%
2		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$410.000	\$34,030.00	-31.7%
6070054	L.F.T.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 S)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	348.000	\$20.000	\$6,960.00	
1		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$8.000	\$2,784.00	-60.0%
2		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$19.000	\$6,612.00	-5.0%
6070055	L.F.T.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 S)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	600.000	\$20.000	\$12,000.00	
1		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$12.000	\$7,200.00	-40.0%
2		FANN CONTRACTING, INC		\$19.000	\$11,400.00	-5.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6070057	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 T)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		72.000	\$20.000	\$1,440.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.000	\$1,440.00	+0.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$40.000	\$2,880.00	+100.0%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		503.000	\$45.000	\$22,635.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$35.000	\$17,605.00	-22.2%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$50.000	\$25,150.00	+11.1%
6080025	SQ.FT.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		69.000	\$30.000	\$2,070.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$40.000	\$2,760.00	+33.3%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$50.000	\$3,450.00	+66.7%
7010025	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (IN-LINE ENERGY ABSORBING TERM.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$4,500.000	\$27,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,500.000	\$15,000.00	-44.4%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3,000.000	\$18,000.00	-33.3%
7010026	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (IN-LINE ENERGY ABSORBING TERM.) (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		288.000	\$65.000	\$18,720.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30.000	\$8,640.00	-53.8%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$35.000	\$10,080.00	-46.2%
7015052	L.FT.	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING (STRIPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		54,000.000	\$1.000	\$54,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$27,000.00	-50.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.350	\$18,900.00	-65.0%
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		105,416.000	\$0.500	\$52,708.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.200	\$21,083.20	-60.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.500	\$52,708.00	+0.0%
7016031	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 3, HIGH LEVEL FLAG TREE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		336.000	\$2.000	\$672.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.850	\$285.60	-57.5%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$2.000	\$672.00	+0.0%
7016032	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (RIGID)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,943.000	\$1.000	\$2,943.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.500	\$1,471.50	-50.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1.000	\$2,943.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		222.000	\$1.000	\$222.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.500	\$333.00	+50.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3.000	\$666.00	+200.0%
7016034	EACH-DAY	DRUM				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		59,841.000	\$1.000	\$59,841.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.450	\$26,928.45	-55.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.350	\$20,944.35	-65.0%
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,424.000	\$0.350	\$1,548.40	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.200	\$884.80	-42.9%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.250	\$1,106.00	-28.6%
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		105,416.000	\$0.400	\$42,166.40	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.100	\$10,541.60	-75.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.250	\$26,354.00	-37.5%
7016039	EACH-DAY	EMBEDDED SIGN POST				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8,543.000	\$1.000	\$8,543.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.250	\$2,135.75	-75.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1.000	\$8,543.00	+0.0%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		218.000	\$500.000	\$109,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$195.000	\$42,510.00	-61.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$850.000	\$185,300.00	+70.0%
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		425.000	\$1.000	\$425.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.400	\$170.00	-60.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1.000	\$425.00	+0.0%
7016052	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,824.000	\$1.500	\$7,236.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.650	\$3,135.60	-56.7%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1.000	\$4,824.00	-33.3%
7016061	EACH-DAY	FLASHING ARROW PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		431.000	\$35.000	\$15,085.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$25.000	\$10,775.00	-28.6%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$25.000	\$10,775.00	-28.6%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		550.000	\$75.000	\$41,250.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$35.000	\$19,250.00	-53.3%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$30.000	\$16,500.00	-60.0%
7016075	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		160.000	\$85.000	\$13,600.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$45.000	\$7,200.00	-47.1%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$60.000	\$9,600.00	-29.4%
7016081	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (DPS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,304.000	\$130.000	\$169,520.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$105.000	\$136,920.00	-19.2%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$105.000	\$136,920.00	-19.2%
7030095	EACH	MILEPOST MARKER (S-10)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$150.000	\$1,200.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$750.000	\$6,000.00	+400.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$260.000	\$2,080.00	+73.3%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		102,486.000	\$0.700	\$71,740.20	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.600	\$61,491.60	-14.3%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.500	\$51,243.00	-28.6%
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		61,796.000	\$0.700	\$43,257.20	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.600	\$37,077.60	-14.3%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.500	\$30,898.00	-28.6%
7050063	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, SINGLE ARROW, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		12.000	\$400.000	\$4,800.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$215.000	\$2,580.00	-46.3%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$220.000	\$2,640.00	-45.0%
7050066	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, LEGEND (ONLY), TYPE IV				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		17.000	\$400.000	\$6,800.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$195.000	\$3,315.00	-51.3%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$300.000	\$5,100.00	-25.0%
7050069	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, TRANSVERSE, TYPE IV				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,000.000	\$5.000	\$15,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.250	\$12,750.00	-15.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3.000	\$9,000.00	-40.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		103,050.000	\$0.300	\$30,915.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.150	\$15,457.50	-50.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.150	\$15,457.50	-50.0%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		78,000.000	\$0.300	\$23,400.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.150	\$11,700.00	-50.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.150	\$11,700.00	-50.0%
7080203	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE OR YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		105,000.000	\$0.300	\$31,500.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.150	\$15,750.00	-50.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.200	\$21,000.00	-33.3%
7080206	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL) (ARROW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		17.000	\$125.000	\$2,125.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$80.000	\$1,360.00	-36.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$60.000	\$1,020.00	-52.0%
7350021	EACH	LOOP DETECTOR (SPEED/CLASSIFICATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	+0.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	-16.7%
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		21.000	\$3,000.000	\$63,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,400.000	\$155,400.00	+146.7%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$7,400.000	\$155,400.00	+146.7%
8101005	CU.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (CHECK DAM) (DETAIL ES3)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		40.000	\$80.000	\$3,200.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$300.000	\$12,000.00	+275.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$500.000	\$20,000.00	+525.0%
8101017	EACH	EROSION CONTROL (GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT SLOPE PROTECTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		11.000	\$1,100.000	\$12,100.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$300.000	\$3,300.00	-72.7%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$350.000	\$3,850.00	-68.2%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		990.000	\$12.000	\$11,880.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.500	\$4,455.00	-62.5%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$5.000	\$4,950.00	-58.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
8101029	CU.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (ROCK MULCH) (GRADATION C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$150.000	\$750.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$450.000	\$2,250.00	+200.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$500.000	\$2,500.00	+233.3%
8101035	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (SEDIMENT LOGS) (20")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		18.000	\$25.000	\$450.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.000	\$360.00	-20.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$15.000	\$270.00	-40.0%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$1,100,000.000	\$1,100,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$970,000.000	\$970,000.00	-11.8%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,080,000.000	\$1,080,000.00	-1.8%
9030013	L.FT.	BARBED WIRE GAME FENCE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,390.000	\$40.000	\$175,600.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15.000	\$65,850.00	-62.5%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$14.000	\$61,460.00	-65.0%
9050005	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,925.000	\$65.000	\$385,125.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$55.000	\$325,875.00	-15.4%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$47.000	\$278,475.00	-27.7%
9050024	EACH	GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (TANGENT TYPE MASH)(STAINED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		11.000	\$6,500.000	\$71,500.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,500.000	\$82,500.00	+15.4%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$6,500.000	\$71,500.00	+0.0%
9050036	EACH	GUARD RAIL, ANCHOR ASSEMBLY				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$4,000.000	\$32,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,500.000	\$36,000.00	+12.5%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3,700.000	\$29,600.00	-7.5%
9050400	EACH	GUARD RAIL TRANSITION, W-BEAM TO CONCRETE BARRIER (DETAIL A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		13.000	\$6,000.000	\$78,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8,000.000	\$104,000.00	+33.3%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$6,900.000	\$89,700.00	+15.0%
9060031	EACH	CATTLE GUARD (3 UNIT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$25,000.000	\$100,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50,000.000	\$200,000.00	+100.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$29,000.000	\$116,000.00	+16.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9130001	CU.YD.	RIPRAP (DUMPED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		63.000	\$250.000	\$15,750.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$475.000	\$29,925.00	+90.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$300.000	\$18,900.00	+20.0%
9230003	HR	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING WITH GOALS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		600.000	\$3.000	\$1,800.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.000	\$1,800.00	+0.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$3.000	\$1,800.00	+0.0%
9240010	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (BIOLOGIST AND WILDLIFE REHABILITATOR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
9240015	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (CULVERT SPALL REPAIR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+0.0%
9240111	L.FT.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (DRAINAGE INTERCEPT TRENCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		960.000	\$200.000	\$192,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$250.000	\$240,000.00	+25.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$170.000	\$163,200.00	-15.0%
9240139	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (COMPACTED MILLED AC TREATMENT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		173.000	\$40.000	\$6,920.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$20.000	\$3,460.00	-50.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$23.000	\$3,979.00	-42.5%
9240140	TON	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (STONE MATRIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9,789.000	\$130.000	\$1,272,570.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$86.000	\$841,854.00	-33.8%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$117.000	\$1,145,313.00	-10.0%
9240141	TON	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (STABILIZING ADDITIVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		30.000	\$1,350.000	\$40,500.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,000.000	\$30,000.00	-25.9%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$1,300.000	\$39,000.00	-3.7%
9240170	L.SUM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$135,000.000	\$135,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$250,000.000	\$250,000.00	+85.2%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$245,000.000	\$245,000.00	+81.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2026007 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	-50.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00	-57.5%
9280036	L.FT.	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIP (8 INCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		35,000.000	\$0.400	\$14,000.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.350	\$12,250.00	-12.5%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.250	\$8,750.00	-37.5%
9280037	L.FT.	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIP (12 INCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		35,000.000	\$0.500	\$17,500.00	
1	FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.350	\$12,250.00	-30.0%
2	FANN CONTRACTING, INC			\$0.250	\$8,750.00	-50.0%